IIEVC-6
J30-05401
INSTALLER'S RESPONSIBILITY
Installer Please Note: This equipment has been tested and inspected.  It has been shipped
free from defects from our factory.  However, during shipment and installation, problems such as
loose wires, leaks or loose fasteners may occur.  It is the installer's responsibility to inspect
and correct any problems that may be found.
The model and serial numbers are located on the data plate attached to the side of the cooler.

Club Platform to Unit Assembly
– 15 –
How to order Replacement Parts
 Please provide the following information to your local representative:
 • Model Number
 • Serial Number (if any)
 •   Part Description and Number as shown in Replacement Parts Literature
If further assistance is needed, please contact the manufacturer's customer service department.
1, 2 - Unit Type [UT]
EV - Evaporative Cooler Only
3, 4 - Capacity [CA]
10 - 100,000 BTU/HR
15 - 150,000 BTU/HR
20 - 200,000 BTU/HR
25 - 250,000 BTU/HR
30 - 300,000 BTU/HR
35 - 350,000 BTU/HR
40 - 400,000 BTU/HR
5 - Furnace Type [FT]
0 - None
6 - Furnace Construction Material [FM]
0 - None
7 - Rooftop Arrangement  [RA]
0 - None
8 - Coil Options [CO]
0 - None
9 - Gas Type [GT]
0 - None
10 - Gas Control [GC]
0 - None
11 - Supply Voltage [SV]
1 - 115/1/60
2 - 208/1/60
3 - 230/1/60
12 - Motor Type [MT]
0 - None
13 - Motor Sizes [MS]
0 - None
Digit E X X — E V 3* 4* 0 0 0 0 0 0 11* 0 0 0 0 16* 17* +
Item Prefi x UT CA FT FM RA CO GT GC SV MT MS AI AC AS
(Internal use Only)
14 - Air Inlet Confi guration [AI]
0 - None
15 - Air Control & Damper Arrangement [AC]
0 - None
16 - Accessories [AS]
C1 - Evap. Cooler - Fill & Drain Kit
C2 - Evap. Cooler - 12" Celdek® Media
C3 - Evap. Cooler - Freezestat
D1 - Time Clock - 7 Day
D2 - Time Clock - 24 Hour
E2 - G.F.I. Convenience Outlet 115VAC
E3 - Remote Control Panel
F1 - Ductstat - One Stage
F2 - Ductstat - Two Stage
G1 - Thermostat - T87F w/Subbase
G2 - Thermostat - T87F w/Subbase & Guard
G3 - Thermostat - T834H w/Subbase (Sterling Stat)
G4 - Thermostat - T7300 - 7 Day Programmable
G5 - Thermostat - T874 (Two Stage)
H1 - Return Firestat
H2 - Supply Firestat
H3 - Freezestat
L1 - 30 Amp, Fused Disconnect Switch
L2 - 30 Amp, Non Fused Disconnect Switch
L3 - 60 Amp, Fused Disconnect Switch
L4 - 60 Amp, Non Fused Disconnect Switch
0 - Other (Specify)
*See Model No. Description below.
Evaporative Cooler Model Number Description
LIMITED WARRANTY
The complete unit is warranted by the manufacturer to be free from defects in material and workmanship for a
period of one (1) year from the date of manufacture.